

To:

Mayor and Council

From:

Jay Brunvand

Date:

February 5, 2025

Agenda Item: Renewal of a Hotel and Restaurant Liquor License

#### **REQUEST:**

Staff is requesting Council to review and approve the attached Renewal application for a Hotel and Restaurant Liquor License for The Minturn Saloon LLC., 146 N. Main St, Constance Mazza Owner/Manager.

# **INTRODUCTION:**

The Minturn Saloon is up for annual renewal of their liquor license.

#### ANALYSIS:

Not Applicable

### **COMMUNITY INPUT:**

N/A

# **BUDGET / STAFF IMPACT:**

The applicant has submitted the required fee of \$125.00.

## STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT:

In accordance with Strategy #4 the Town will advance decisions/projects/initiatives that expand future opportunity and viability for Minturn. Both as an employer and a sales tax contributor these businesses each help further Minturn.

## RECOMMENDED ACTION OR PROPOSED MOTION:

This item is approved on the Consent Agenda, no separate motion is required.

#### ATTACHMENTS:

Application and supporting documentation for the license renewal.

DR 8400 (02/16/24)
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Liquor Enforcement Division
PO BOX 17087
Denver CO 80217-0087
(303) 205-2300

Submit to Local Licensing Authority JAN 1/3 7925

THE SALOON PO BOX 2653 Edwards CO 81632

	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O	
Foos Due		
Annual Renewal Application Fee	\$	The second
Renewal Fee	750.00	-
Storage Permit \$100 X	\$	
Sidewalk Service Area \$75.00	\$	
Additional Optional Premise Hotel & Restaurant \$100 X	\$	
Related Facility - Campus Liquor Complex \$160.00 per facility	\$	
Amount Due/Paid	\$-715D"	ď

Make check payable to: Colorado Department of Revenue The State may convert your check to a one-time electronic banking transaction. Your bank account may be debited as early as the same day received by the State. If converted, your check will not be returned. If your check is rejected due to insufficient or uncollected funds, the Department may collect the payment amount directly from your banking account electronically.

# **Retail Liquor License Renewal Application**

Please verify & update all information	on below. Return to	o city or county licensing ac	thority by due date.	
Note that the Division will not acc	ept cash.	Paid by check	Uploaded to Movelt on Date	***************************************
Licensee Name		Paid Online	Applications and advantage of the control of the co	
THE MINTURN SALOON LLC		A STATE OF THE STA		
Doing Business As Name (DBA)	ogen var para de greve en grader san secondade en escandad francisch en erichte eine de fenedation en ein de s Greve en erichte en er			Milhithira (no. No. no. no.
THE SALOON				
Liquor License Number		License Type		
	л. сада, этом в тенерого с о Нов Танден на Мен Долимодов и йн гойд Кала Адабо Бара мейой байсаг.	Hotel & Restaurant (city	)	
Sales Tax License Number	Expiration Da	ile	Due Date	washing may of the little of t
	04/18/202	5	03/04/2025	ggr, ggr, verkov kalajov klissog stol
Business Address	man no volume a 45 m/m in 1982, 1984, action in 1984, action i	MENNENNENNENNENNENNENNENNENNENNENNENNENN		A.111-17-11-10-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-
Street Address	risaculita causa en Charles de Araba en Maria (menten en Albiil II de Arabii, con la seculita de la Salaccia d	ikumatumunuliyaiinik Alpohjakpitamaininimatumimimataanalligasikkontoonik eK.a.v. 40.7300.	Phone Number	MANAGEM AND
146 NORTH MAIN STREET			9708275954	
City, State, ZIP Code	om tigeloggiccustrolöter freist hette sich het han het sich het het het het het het het het het he	, a som andre werk som and the resource and the source and the sou		
Minturn CO 81645	undkanda vääsisi että Pärindi vääsiä lääpänen että, Silvi telessä vasaja kusinyis kiirittiiti kollik varvallami	Marketin (1997), 1999, 64 (1997), 1997, 1997, 1998, 1998, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999	COLUMN TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	
Mailing Address	yang yang yang melandi di Salah di Sala	ugunggananottalinan dimilikakalikaki kunion hali kulon dimilikaki kesikuli muhkakan maliko ingeri da piri 1 n. e i 1 2 m m		ganggoon coordswarrange
Street Address				***************************************
PO BOX 2653			<del>-</del>	
City, State, ZIP Code	ing a na tao kao at an isin'i amin'i an ao ao ao ao amin'ny fivondronan-de-de-dam-	ener 1.5 to 1 a.5. No 1 is so with the distribution to 10 . The 15 No works have been accommon and an animal color than the distribution and the color of the col		
Edwards CO 81632	nggyp ag unastida and unasting and unastidate and u			es erazua ina estadoria
Email				
Connie Ominturns	Saloon.Cor	N		
Operating Manager			Date of Birth	NAME OF THE PERSON NAME OF THE P
Connie Mazza				

Home Address Street Address		dankarakan karakan karakan karakan karakan karakan karakan 1° da galitak ke vati intervensi ili a	Phone Number	gyanggilan kan anara sana sanasan kan sanaran kan sanaran kan sanaran kan sanaran kan sanaran kan sanaran kan s
		in huye and inchrese control of myles ordered over the graphy characteristic control and depth of the children	THORE NUTIDA	
City Tall Grass	t defendent er eine war zur annen er einen er einen er eine eine eine	State	ZIP Code	
Gypsum	эл чүүлэд Сий түү хав элгүүл хав Тав нь хав	CO	81637	andersjohnet die Wester (1986) in der State der St
The second secon	AND WASHINGTON DESCRIPTIONS OF THE CONTRACT OF		der verteilt der v	
1. Do you have legal possession of the pro-	emises at the str	eet address?	Ø Yes	O No
Are the premises owned or rented?	Owned	The state of the s	ition date of lease	ngana ay ca <b>uranna</b> an
	Rented*	13/31	12055	
Are you renewing a storage permit, add service area, or related facility?				No
If yes, please see the table in the upper	r right hand corn	er and include a	all fees due.	
3. Are you renewing a takeout and/or deliv	verv permit?			No
(Note: must hold a qualifying license type and				nes) If
			initially fraction privile;	,
selecting 'Yes', an additional \$11.00 is requ	uirea to renew the	e permit.		
If so, which are you renewing?	Delivery O	Takeout O B	oth Takeout and Deliver	У
4. Since the date of filing of the last applicate manager, partners, officer, directors, stockhomembers (LLC), or any other person with a applicant, been found in final order of a tax a payment of any state or local taxes, penaltic	olders, members 10% orgreater fi agency to be deli	(LLC), managin nancial interest nquent in the	g in the	No
Since the date of filing of the last applicati manager, partners, officer, directors, stock members (LLC), or any other person with a applicant failed to pay any fees or surcharg 44-3-503, C.R.S.?	holders, membe a 10% or greater ges imposed pur	rs (LLC), mana financial interes suant to section	ging st in the	<b>⊚</b> . No
5. Since the date of filing of the last application interest (new notes, loans, owners, etc.) or or deletion of officers, directors, managing mem	on, has there been	any change in f cture (addition or	inancial	<b>®</b> No

6. Since the date of filing of the last application, has the applicant or any of its agents, owners, managers, partners or lenders (other than licensed financial institutions) been convicted of a crime?	O Yes	Ø No
If yes, attach a detailed explanation.		
7. Since the date of filing of the last application, has the applicant or any of its agents, owners, managers, partners or lenders (other than licensed financial institutions) been denied an alcohol beverage license, had an alcohol beverage license suspended or revoked, or had interest in any entity that had an alcohol beverage license denied, suspended or revoked?	O Yes	Ø No
If yes, attach a detailed explanation.		
8. Does the applicant or any of its agents. owners, managers, partners or lenders (other than licensed financial institutions) have a direct or indirect interest in any other Colorado liquor license, including loans to or from any licensee or interest in a loan to any licensee? We have a liquor license of the other of the other liquor liquor of the other liquors and liquors agent the liquors after the liquors attach a detailed explanation.	( Yes	O No
In I was co # ?		87632
I declare under penalty of perjury in the second degree that this application and all a true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.  Type or Print Name of Applicant/Authorized Agent of Business	ttachments	s are
Title of Onnic Marsa		
Signature V	Date (MM	100/YY) 29
Report & Approval of City or County Licensing Authority	Participant and an artistic participant and a second	
The foregoing application has been examined and the premises, business conducted the applicant are satisfactory, and we do hereby report that such license, if granted, provisions of Title 44, Articles 4 and 3, C.R.S., and Liquor Rules.	ed and cha will comply	racter of y with the
Therefore this application is approved.		
Local Licensing Authority For		a majayahara hisaba da
Title	Attest	aus ray for some ratio decretic home or demand relaced a province of \$55.556.
	Security of the second	HTT-CHART COMES TO THE CHART COMES TO THE CO
Signature	Date (MM	//DD/YY)